LP3988
www.ti.com SNVS161D –OCTOBER 2001–REVISED MAY 2013
LP3988 Micropower, 150mA Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
With Power Good
Check for Samples: LP3988
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
2• 5 Bump Thin DSBGA Package • CDMA Cellular Handsets
• SOT-23-5 Package • Wideband CDMA Cellular Handsets

SOT-23-5 Package (DBV) 5 Bump DSBGA Package (YZR)
See Package Number DBV (R-PDSO-G5) See Package Number YZR0005
ORDERING INFORMATION (SOT-23-5 Package) (1)
LP3988 SUPPLIED AS LP3988 SUPPLIED ASOUTPUT PACKAGEGRADE 1000 UNITS, TAPE AND 3000 UNITS, TAPE ANDVOLTAGE (V) MARKINGREEL REEL
2.5 STD LP3988IMF-2.5 LP3988IMFX-2.5 LFSB
2.6 STD LP3988IMF-2.6 LP3988IMFX-2.6 LDJB
2.85 STD LP3988IMF-2.85 LP3988IMFX-2.85 LDLB
3.0 STD LP3988IMF-3.0 LP3988IMFX-3.0 LFAB
3.3 STD LP3988IMF-3.3 LP3988IMFX-3.3 LH5B
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION (5 Bump DSBGA Package) (1)
OUTPUT LP3988 SUPPLIED AS 250 LP3988 SUPPLIED AS 3000GRADEVOLTAGE (V) UNITS, TAPE AND REEL UNITS, TAPE AND REEL
1.85 STD LP3988ITL-1.85 LP3988ITLX-1.85
2.6 STD LP3988ITL-2.6 LP3988ITLX-2.6
2.85 STD LP3988ITL-2.85 LP3988ITLX-2.85
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.